VG8BLLP-1 : 4/2/2024 : ANS 1ST WAYS AND MEANS GENERAL FUND AMENDMENT TO HB352 OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE LEE



1	
2	
3	
4	
5	Replace lines 426 through 428 on page 16 with the
6	following:
7	(2) Notwithstanding the foregoing subdivisions
8	(1) and (4) , if compliance with the order of the
9	juvenile court -within seven days- would place a
10	department or agency the
11	
12	Replace lines 433 through 434 on page 16 with the
13	following:
14	the child within the prescribed number of days
15	as provided in subdivision (1) or (4), the Department
16	of Youth Services shall reimburse the
17	
18	Replace lines 437 through 438 on page 16 with the
19	following:
20	the day the Department of Youth Services is
21	required to accept the child for commitment,
22	including, but not limited to, medical, dental, and
23	mental health costs.
24	(4) Notwithstanding subdivisions (1) through (3),

VG8BLLP-1 : 4/2/2024 : ANS 1ST WAYS AND MEANS GENERAL FUND AMENDMENT TO HB352 OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE LEE



25	between October 1, 2024, and September 30, 2025, when
26	the juvenile court issues an order transferring legal
27	custody to the Department of Youth Services, the
28	Department of Youth Services shall accept a child for
29	commitment within 16 business days of receipt of the
30	order and information required by Rule 950-2-201 of
31	the Alabama Administrative Code regarding the care and
32	treatment of the child."